

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12027/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in  
31171/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

WAMP No. 937/2006 & RA No.

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. VISWANATHAN & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.L.V.Iyer,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.S.Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr.Venkat Raman, Adv.  
Mr.Uday Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, list after four weeks.

Court Master

Court Master