

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14673/2008(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in WA No. 2087/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP ,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice regarding delay in filing SLP and in regard to SLP.
Show the name of Mrs. A. Sumathi, Advocate for respondents.
Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.12027/2006.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER