

\220ITEM NO. 49 COURT NO.11 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12027/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in WAMP No. 937/2006
& RA No. 31171/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28035 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 12027/2006 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. P Somasundaram, Adv.

IN SLP 28035/2008 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Jutta, Adv.
Mr. Meikandan T., Adv.
Mr. S Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. A Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the respondents that some of the documents now filed with the special leave petitions were not filed in the High Court. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that as per his instructions all these documents were before the High Court inasmuch as the entire record was produced there, but in order to avoid any controversy in that regard, he would move a proper application for permission to place on record additional documents.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.
thereafter.

List

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master