

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5881/2010

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S. VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 5885/2010 (XII)

Date : 17-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Samir S. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Abha Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list
the matter in the month of February 2020.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER