

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5881/2010

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S. VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5885/2010 (XII)

Date : 12-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Samir Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Abha Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER